

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 277 of 2004

Kulley Rahman & Ors.	---	---	Appellants
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	---	---	Respondent

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

.....

For the Appellants	: None
For the State	: Ms. Sharda Kumari, AC to APP

Order No.04/ Dated 03rd September, 2024

None appears for the appellant. Ms. Sharda Kumari, A.C. to A.P.P.-Mr. Pankaj Kumar is present for State.

2. Ms. Sharda Kumari, A.C. to A.P.P.-Mr. Pankaj Kumar submits to the Court that though a letter has been sent by the Assistant Registrar of this Court to the Officer-In-Charge, Maheshpur Police Station in reference to Cr. A. (DB) No. 277 of 2004 but the status and whereabouts of the appellants namely Kulley Rahman son of Late Malabar Mandal, Patalu Sheikh son of Kuley Rahaman, Rabi Sheikh son of Kuley Rahman, Jaideb @ Jayghone Sheikh son of Kuley Rahman, Badal Seikh son of Late Jalal Mandal, Kabir Sheikh son of Aktar Alam, all are resident of village Tantulia, P.S. Maheshpur, District-Pakur who were convicted in S.C. No. 121 of 1998/61/2003 of the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-I, Pakur has not yet been received by this Court.

3. The Superintendent of Police, Pakur is hereby directed to send the desired report at the earliest in Cr. A. (DB) No. 277 of 2004 preferably within a period of two weeks and be treated as most urgent.

4. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)