

Kulley Rahman & Ors. **Appellant(s)**
Versus
State of Jharkhand **Respondent(s)**

For the Appellant(s) : Mrs. Sadhna Kumar, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

AKT/Satendra