

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No.277 of 2004

Kulley Rahman and Ors **Appellants**
Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

Cr. Appeal (DB) No.472 of 2004

Jalim Sheikh & Ors. **Appellants**
Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mrs. Sadhna Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Naveen Kr. Jaiswal, Advocate
(Advocates in respective cases)
For the State : Ms. Sharda Kumar, AC to PP

Order No.14: 21st March 2025

Mrs. Sadhna Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants on instruction has submitted that the appellant No.1 Kulley Rahman has died and as such, prayer has been made to abate the appeal so far as it relates to appellant No.1 Kully Rahman.

2. Considering the aforesaid, the appeal stands abated so far as appellant No.1 Kulley Rahman is concerned.
3. Let the name of Mr. Pankaj Kumar, learned Public Prosecutor be reflected in the cause list.
4. Let these matters be listed on 24th March 2025 for further hearing.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)