

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 277 of 2004

Kulley Rahman & Ors.	---	---	Appellants
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	---	---	Respondent
	With		

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 472 of 2004

Jalim Sheikh & Ors.	---	---	Appellants
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	---	---	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mrs. Sadhna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.M. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

21/10.03.2026 Mr. Pankaj Kumar, learned P.P. is directed to submit the custody report of each of the appellants in the respective appeals.

He is further directed to take instructions with respect to whereabouts of the appellants in Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 472 of 2004.

Let these matters be listed on 20.03.2026

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated- 10th March, 2026.

Preet/-

Uploaded on: 12 /03//2026.