

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 277 of 2004

Kulley Rahman & Ors.	---	---	Appellants
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	---	---	Respondent

With

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 472 of 2004

Jalim Sheikh & Ors.	---	---	Appellants
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	---	---	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mrs. Sadhna Kumar, Adv.
	Mr. B.M. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

22/20.03.2026 List these cases on 09.04.2026 since Mr. Pankaj Kumar, learned P.P. submits that he has yet not received instruction in terms of the order dated 10.03.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated- 20th March, 2026.

Preet/-

Uploaded on: 25 /03/ /2026.