

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 277 of 2004

Kulley Rahman @ Ors.	-Versus-	 Appellants
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

With

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 472 of 2004

Jalim Sheikh @ Ors.	-Versus-	 Appellants
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM: - Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellants	: Mrs. Sadhna Kumar, Advocate
	: Mr. B. M. Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

Order No. 23/Dated: 09.04.2026

As prayed by Mr. B.M. Tripathi, learned senior counsel for the appellants, list these cases on 16.04.2026

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

^{9th} April, 2026
Rahul/
Uploaded on 10/04/2026